
2732 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 122 

Tariff Notice No. I976/I88-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown. 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

-----:-----------1 Part 
Other I II Normal 

-----;-----,------ -------------------,-----

32.09.003 \' Herm~tic Epoxy XV 433, used as insulating varnish for electrical 
eqUIpment 

B.P. _ Pref_. __ Ref. 

39280 

39120 

39207 
39284 

39306 
39282 

39283 

39281 

39279 

39213 

39246 
39206 

39247 

39248 

39305 

39289 

39214 

39257 

39260 

38876 

39244 

39255 

39264 

39288 

39263 
39322 

39321 

39323 
39149 
39294 

39297 

39300 

39164 
39189 

39270 
38982 

32.09.003 Uroset varnish, used in the manufacture of high quality process 
I inks 

33.06.029 I Bulk powder lake, for use in making cosmetic beauty cake .. 
34.02.000 ' Bionic PlO, being a blend of anionic and non-ionic surfactants for 

use in the manufacture of domestic laundry powder 
34.02.000 Daxad 19, used as a dispersing agent .. 
34.02.000 Empicol LZP, for use in the manufacture of bath crystals and 

bubble bath powders 
34.02.000 Empicol XMI7, for use in the manufacture of carpet shampoos and 

suede cleaners 
34.02.000 Merpiphos GP, LP, EP, UP, PP, TP, RP, MP and SP, being 

phosphate ester surfactants for use in emulsion polymerisation 
34.02.000 MerpoxenNo. 15,40,60,80,90,95,100,110, 120, 140,150,200,300 

and DNP 160, nonylphenolethoxylates, for wool-scouring and 
other applications of non-ionic surfactants 

34.02.000 Tomah alkali surfactant, used for coupling highly effective non
ionic detergents into alkaline cleaners 

38.19.297 Byketol-special, used as a paint additive levelling agent 
39.01.012 Phenolic CKR 5254, used in the manufacture of paints and 

adhesives 
39.01.012 Varcum 29-421 (DR-406), used as a tackifier in the manufacture of 

adhesives and as an aid in processing rubber compounds 
39.01.012 Versomid 335, used as a thixotropic modifier for alkyds and other 

drying oil based coating resins 
39.01.022 Shell MD681 is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin 

produced by chemical synthesis, used for the manufacture of 
microcellular polyurethane foam 

39.01.122 Aluminised polyester foil, silver, metal or cold polished, for 
inclusion in plastic extrusions, which are used for bedding in the 
rubber round motor vehicle windscreens and back windows, etc. 

39.02.012 Vinamold hot-melt compounds, made from P.V.C. polymers (co
polymers, designed for the manufacture of flexible moulds for 
casting concrete, polyester, resins, plaster and glass fibre 
laminates) 

39.02.012 Welvic P.V.C. compound (71 M/Tonnes only), for use in manu
facture of plastic articles 

39.02.022 Cycolac JP, being an expandable grade of ABS containing a 
chemical blowing agent, used to mould finished components that 
closely simulate the structural characteristics, the feel and the 
sound of wood 

40.08.029 Polysar pads of unhardened vulcanised rubber, reinforced with steel 
strip, being a compound of synthetic and natural rubber and oil 
resistant placed between a gantry rail and girder when dixing 
overhead gantry rails 

40.09.011 Tank truck fuel oil hose, long lengths in excess of 18.29 m and up to 
a maximum of 152.40 m in bore size 50.80 mm 

40.14.049 Accotex aprons, used on textile draw twisting machines to grip the 
yarn during the twisting and drawing operation 

48.01 .111 Tabulating card stock made of high quality bleached pulp, some
times coloured for use in the manufacture of computer cards 

59.08.009 P.V.C. impregnated tape, used in the manufacture of Electrolux 
vacuum cleaner hoses 

69.03 .000 Silica pouring spouts and sleeves 
83.05.008 Lihit clamp mechanism clip metals, to be used in the manufacture 

of trunkboard files 
83.05.008 Lihit Computer metals No. M-1302, multi-post metals, No. M.1301, 

Flexi metal No. M.l00, Computer metal expanding No. M.1307 
and No. M.1308 to be incorporated in manufacture of various 

83.05.008 
84.lO.009 
84.11.069 

computer and school files 
Stivnic brand, metal indexing tags for office filing systems 
Bertolini diaphragm pump model 85S, used for agricultural spraying 
Corken compressors for liquified petroleum gas and ammonia, for 

the transfer under pressure of LPG and other similar materials 
84.17.128 Waste heat recovery system, for the recovery of heated air from a 

transformer drying oven that would normally be wasted to 
atmosphere 

84.19.059 Random case sealing machines, for high speed sealing of random 
size cardboard cases and/or cartons 

84.40.lOl Laundry washing machine viz; Pekomatic 25 Ib 
84.40.lOl Spencer Fastwork 860 washer extractor, used as an endloading 

open pocket washer extractor for the processing of synthetic 
and synthetic blend fabrics 

84.45.029 Beche model L.3, pneumatic power forging hammer 
84.47.021 Euromac Panel Saw type EU/P, for cutting wood sections and 

veneer panels 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free * 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free * 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free * 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free * 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

lO.2 

10.8 

10.8 
lO.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

lO.8 

lO.8 

lO.8 

10.2 

lO.1 

10.2 

lO.8 

lO.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
lO.3 
lO.2 

10.2 

lO.2 

10.2 
10.2 

lO.2 
lO.2 

• 


