Tariff Notice No. 1976/188—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown.

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	в.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
39280	32.09.003	Hermetic Epoxy XV 433, used as insulating varnish for electrical	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39120	32.09.003	equipment Uroset varnish, used in the manufacture of high quality process inks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39207 39284	33.06.029 34.02.000	Bulk powder lake, for use in making cosmetic beauty cake Bionic P10, being a blend of anionic and non-ionic surfactants for use in the manufacture of domestic laundry powder	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
39306 39282	34.02.000 34.02.000	Daxad 19, used as a dispersing agent Empicol LZP, for use in the manufacture of bath crystals and bubble bath powders	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
39283	34.02.000	Empicol XM17, for use in the manufacture of carpet shampoos and suede cleaners	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39281	34.02.000	Merpiphos GP, LP, EP, UP, PP, TP, RP, MP and SP, being	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39279	34.02.000	phosphate ester surfactants for use in emulsion polymerisation Merpoxen No. 15, 40, 60, 80, 90, 95, 100, 110, 120, 140, 150, 200, 300 and DNP 160, nonylphenolethoxylates, for wool-scouring and other applications of non-ionic surfactants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39213	34.02.000	Tomah alkali surfactant, used for coupling highly effective non- ionic detergents into alkaline cleaners	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39246 39206	38.19.297 39.01.012	Byketol-special, used as a paint additive levelling agent Phenolic CKR 5254, used in the manufacture of paints and adhesives	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
39247	39.01.012	Varcum 29-421 (DR-406), used as a tackifier in the manufacture of adhesives and as an aid in processing rubber compounds	Free*	Free*		
39248	39.01.012	Versomid 335, used as a thixotropic modifier for alkyds and other drying oil based coating resins	Free*	Free*		
39305	39.01.022	Shell MD681 is a modified liquid artificial thermo-setting resin produced by chemical synthesis, used for the manufacture of microcellular polyurethane foam	Free*	Free*		
39289	39.01.122	Aluminised polyester foil, silver, metal or cold polished, for inclusion in plastic extrusions, which are used for bedding in the rubber round motor vehicle windscreens and back windows, etc.	Free*	Free*		
39214	39.02.012	Vinamold hot-melt compounds, made from P.V.C. polymers (copolymers, designed for the manufacture of flexible moulds for casting concrete, polyester, resins, plaster and glass fibre laminates)	Free*	Free*		
39257	39.02.012	Welvic P.V.C. compound (71 M/Tonnes only), for use in manufacture of plastic articles	Free*	Free*		
39260	39.02.022	Cycolac JP, being an expandable grade of ABS containing a chemical blowing agent, used to mould finished components that closely simulate the structural characteristics, the feel and the	Free*	Free*		
38876	40.08.029	sound of wood Polysar pads of unhardened vulcanised rubber, reinforced with steel strip, being a compound of synthetic and natural rubber and oil resistant placed between a gantry rail and girder when dixing overhead gantry rails	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
39244	40.09.011	Tank truck fuel oil hose, long lengths in excess of 18.29 m and up to a maximum of 152.40 m in bore size 50.80 mm	Free*	Free*		
39255	40.14.049	Accotex aprons, used on textile draw twisting machines to grip the yarn during the twisting and drawing operation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
39264	48.01.111	Tabulating card stock made of high quality bleached pulp, sometimes coloured for use in the manufacture of computer cards	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
39288	59.08.009	P.V.C. impregnated tape, used in the manufacture of Electrolux vacuum cleaner hoses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39263 39322	69.03.000 83.05.008	Silica pouring spouts and sleeves Lihit clamp mechanism clip metals, to be used in the manufacture of trunkboard files	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
39321	83.05.008	Lihit Computer metals No. M-1302, multi-post metals, No. M.1301, Flexi metal No. M.100, Computer metal expanding No. M.1307 and No. M.1308 to be incorporated in manufacture of various	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
39323	83.05.008	computer and school files Stivnic brand, metal indexing tags for office filing systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
39149 39294	84.10.009 84.11.069	Bertolini diaphragm pump model 85S, used for agricultural spraying Corken compressors for liquified petroleum gas and ammonia, for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.
39297	84.17.128	the transfer under pressure of LPG and other similar materials Waste heat recovery system, for the recovery of heated air from a transformer drying oven that would normally be wasted to	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39300	84.19.059	atmosphere Random case sealing machines, for high speed sealing of random size cardboard cases and/or cartons	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39164 39189	84.40.101 84.40.101	Laundry washing machine viz; Pekomatic 25 lb Spencer Fastwork 860 washer extractor, used as an endloading open pocket washer extractor for the processing of synthetic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
39270 38982	84.45.029 84.47.021	and synthetic blend fabrics Beche model L.3, pneumatic power forging hammer Euromac Panel Saw type EU/P, for cutting wood sections and veneer panels	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2